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€ Kansans

CAN

Kansas leads the world in
the success of each student.

Mission

To prepare Kansas students for lifelong
success through rigorous, quality academic
instruction, career training and character
development according to each student's
gifts and talents.

Vision
Kansas leads the world in the success of
each student.

Motto
Kansans CAN.

Successful Kansas
High School Graduate

A successful Kansas high school graduate has the

« Academic preparation,

« Cognitive reparation,

« Technical skills,

+ Employability skills and

« Civic engagement

to be successful in postsecondary education, in the

attainment of an industry recognized certification or
in the workforce, without the need for remediation.

Outcomes for
Measuring Progress

* Social-Emotional growth measured locally

* Kindergarten readiness

* Individual Plan of Study focused on career interest
* High school graduation

* Postsecondary success

NON-CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

Kansas Leadership

! KANSAS

STATE BOARD OF

DUCATION

Great students. Great teachers, Great leaders. Great citizens,

Landon State Office Building
900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 600
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212
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Dr. Randy
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The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy
Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: KSDE General Counsel, Office of General Counsel,

KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 S.W. Jackson, Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612, (785) 296-3204
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INTRODUCTION

Dale M. Dennis

— Deputy Commissioner
Division of Fiscal & Administrative Services
Kansas State Department of Education

ddennis@ksde.org

Craig Neuenswander

— Director, School Finance
Division of Fiscal & Administrative Services
Kansas State Department of Education

craign@ksde.org

This publication has been prepared by the School Finance
Section of the Kansas Department of Education to provide totals
for all non-certified personnel in each of the unified school
districts in Kansas. Data used to prepare this report was taken
from the Superintendents Organizational Report (SO66).

It is hoped that this report will be beneficial to school
boards, school administrators, and others who may be
interested in the educational programs of local public school
districts.
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STATE TOTALS

2019-2020

POSITION

Assistant Superintendents
Business Managers

Business Directors/Coordinators/ Supervisors

Other Business Personnel

Maintenance and Operation Directors/Coordinators/Supervisors
Other Maintenance and Operation Personnel

Food Service Directors/Coordinators/Supervisors
Other Food Service Personnel
Transportation Directors/Coordinators/Supervisors
Other Transportation Personnel
Technology Director

Other Technology Personnel

Other Directors/Coordinators/Supervisors
Attendance Services Staff

Library Media Aides

LPN Nurses

Security Officers

Social Services Staff

Regular Education Teacher Aides
Coaching Assistant

Central Administration Clerical Staff
School Administration Clerical Staff
Student Services Clerical Staff

Special Education Paraprofessionals
Parents as Teachers

School Resource Officer

Others

Total
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NON-CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

PERSONNEL

11.5
129.9

151.1
509.8

397.4
4,892.8

370.2
3,032.0
1817
1,945.0
2515
718.0
196.4
199.5
634.1
95.8
140.9
155.2
3,390.2
427.0
669.8
2,187.8
474.4
6,942.5
184.0
101.7
875.9
29,166.1
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Kansas leads the world in
the success of each student.
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