

KANSAS STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

NON-CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

2019-2020





Mission

To prepare Kansas students for lifelong success through rigorous, quality academic instruction, career training and character development according to each student's gifts and talents.

Vision

Kansas leads the world in the success of each student.

Motto

Kansans CAN.

Successful Kansas High School Graduate

A successful Kansas high school graduate has the

- · Academic preparation,
- Cognitive reparation,
- · Technical skills,
- · Employability skills and
- · Civic engagement

to be successful in postsecondary education, in the attainment of an industry recognized certification or in the workforce, without the need for remediation.

Outcomes for Measuring Progress

- Social-Emotional growth measured locally
- Kindergarten readiness
- · Individual Plan of Study focused on career interest
- · High school graduation
- · Postsecondary success

Kansas Leadership



Landon State Office Building 900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 600 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212

(785) 296-3203 www.ksde.org/board



DISTRICT 1 Janet Waugh, Vice Chair



DISTRICT 2 Steve Roberts



DISTRICT 3 Michelle Dombrosky



DISTRICT 4 Ann E. Mah



DISTRICT 5 Jean Clifford



DISTRICT 6 Deena Horst



DISTRICT 7 Ben Jones



DISTRICT 8 Kathy Busch, Chairman



DISTRICT 9 Jim Porter



DISTRICT 10 Jim McNiece



Landon State Office Building 900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 600 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212



KANSAS COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION Dr. Randy Watson





DEPUTY COMMISSIONER Division of Fiscal and Administrative Services Dale M. Dennis



DEPUTY COMMISSIONER Division of Learning Services Brad Neuenswander

The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: KSDE General Counsel, KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 S.W. Jackson, Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612, (785) 296-3204

JANUARY 15, 2019

NON-CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	3
INTRODUCTION	4
STATE TOTALS	5



School Finance Kansas State Department of Education 900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 356 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212

(785) 296-3872

www.ksde.org

NON-CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

INTRODUCTION

Dale M. Dennis

Deputy Commissioner
 Division of Fiscal & Administrative Services
 Kansas State Department of Education
 ddennis@ksde.org

Craig Neuenswander

Director, School Finance
 Division of Fiscal & Administrative Services
 Kansas State Department of Education
 craign@ksde.org

This publication has been prepared by the School Finance Section of the Kansas Department of Education to provide totals for all non-certified personnel in each of the unified school districts in Kansas. Data used to prepare this report was taken from the Superintendents Organizational Report (SO66).

It is hoped that this report will be beneficial to school boards, school administrators, and others who may be interested in the educational programs of local public school districts.

STATE TOTALS

2019-2020		
POSITION	PERSONNEL	
Assistant Superintendents	11.5	
Business Managers	129.9	
Business Directors/Coordinators/ Supervisors	151.1	
Other Business Personnel	509.8	
Maintenance and Operation Directors/Coordinators/Supervisors	397.4	
Other Maintenance and Operation Personnel	4,892.8	
Food Service Directors/Coordinators/Supervisors	370.2	
Other Food Service Personnel	3,032.0	
Transportation Directors/Coordinators/Supervisors	181.7	
Other Transportation Personnel	1,945.0	
Technology Director	251.5	
Other Technology Personnel	718.0	
Other Directors/Coordinators/Supervisors	196.4	
Attendance Services Staff	199.5	
Library Media Aides	634.1	
LPN Nurses	95.8	
Security Officers	140.9	
Social Services Staff	155.2	
Regular Education Teacher Aides	3,390.2	
Coaching Assistant	427.0	
Central Administration Clerical Staff	669.8	
School Administration Clerical Staff	2,187.8	
Student Services Clerical Staff	474.4	
Special Education Paraprofessionals	6,942.5	
Parents as Teachers	184.0	
School Resource Officer	101.7	
Others	875.9	
Total	29,166.1	

